A.P.N.:

004-131-17

File No:

105-2267941 (KLK)

R.P.T.T.:

\$468.00

-irst American Title.
2006 MRY 1 PM 4 M9

FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE REQUEST OF

LINCOLM COUNTY RECORDED

FEELS TO SPECIO DEPLIC

LESLIE BODCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Jon Lawrence Shogren

1309 Richard Court Las Vegas, NV 89102

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William J. Garza and Jennifer A. Garza, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Jon Lawrence Shogren, a single person and Christina A. Gibson, a single person

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 34, IN ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO.1, UNIT NO.1 AS SHOWN ON THE MAP THEREOF RECORDED ON FILE IN BOOK A-1 OF PLATS, PAGE 124, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/28/2006

William J. Garza /	
Jennifer A. Garza	J. King
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF	: ss.)
This instrument was ac	knowledged hefore me on



Notary Public (My commission expires: 11/16, 1200)

William J. Garza and Jennifer A. Garza.

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 04/19/2006 under Escrow No. 105-2267941

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)			\	\
a) <u>004-131-1</u>	- ·			\	\
b)				\	. \
c) d)			_		\ \
					\ \
2. Type of Pr	·				4
=	ınt Land b) 📉 Single Fam	. Res. FOR R	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE
	do/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book	<u> 219 p</u>	age: 165-10	ونو
e) [Apt.	Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind	1 Date of	Recording:	1 May 1, 3	(20 CP)
= -	ultural h) Mobile Hon		#17le		
i) Othe	r	_ /		1	
	e/Sales Price of Property:		\$120,000.00		
D ee d in Lie	eu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) (_	<u>s</u> /	/)
Transfer Ta			\$120,000.00		^
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due		\$468.00		<u> </u>
4. <u>If Exempti</u>	on Claimed:	/			
a. Transfe b. Explain	r Tax Exemption, per 375.090, a reason for exemption:	Section:	// /		
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage being transfer	ed: (17)	%	7	
information and the information claimed exemp 10% of the tax	signed declares and acknowled IRS 375.110, that the information of belief, and can be supported to provided herein. Furthermontion, or other determination of due plus interest at 1% per modification of and severally liable for an	ition provided in by documentation c, the parties a additional tax d	s correct to n if called up- gree that dis ue, may resu	the best of on to substan sallowance of	their ntiate any
Signature:		Capacity:	/ '	uto	
Signature:	Ordan_	Capacity:		intor	
SELLER (C	SRANTOR) INFORMATION			INFORMATIO	ON
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	RED)	
Print Name: G	filliam J. Garza and Jennifer A.	Drink No			
-	05 Sunrise Ave.		ie: <u>Jon Shoc</u>		
City: Alamog		Address:	34 Theres	8	
State: NM	Zip: 88310	_	amo	7in 00004	
76.	RSON REQUESTING RECORD		NV f not seller o	Zip: <u>89001</u>	
Fire	st American Title Company of	traduited !	THAT SOURT O	n Dulagi)	
Print Name: Nev	vada	File Numbe	er: <u>105-22</u> 6	37941 KLK	/PW
Address 4455	S. Jones Boulevard, Suite 1	<u></u>			,
City: Las Vega	S	State: NV		Zip: <u>89103</u>	·
(AS A P	UBLIC RECORD THIS FORM I	MAY BE RECOR	RDED/MICRO BU	SFILM 216	PAGE 167